
 
 

June 8, 2018 
 
Ben Williamson, MPA, PMP  
Assistant to the City Manager 
City of Farmers Branch 
13000 William Dodson Parkway 
Farmers Branch, Texas 75234 
 
Dear Ben,  
 
It is my honor to represent Woven Health Clinic, formerly Metrocrest Community Clinic in requesting consideration for a 
grant of $20,000 from The City of Farmers Branch. The City’s past support has helped thousands of patients that live and 
work in Farmers Branch, receive quality, affordable healthcare and lifesaving medications. The grant from the City of 
Farmers Branch represents 1% of our total operating budget. 
 
In 2017, the Clinic cared for 859 unique patients that reside in Farmers Branch for a total of 2,577 patient visits. This is a 
54% increase Year Over Year (YoY) from 2016 for unique patients; 84% increase for total patient visits.  Below is a 
comparison to YoY: 
 
2016: 556 FB residents served, 1,400 total FB visits, 25% of total patients (unique visits) are FB residents, 28% of total 

visits are FB residents 

2017: 859 FB residents served, 2,577 total FB patient visits, 39% of total patients (unique visits) are FB residents, 32% 

of total visits. 

The Clinic provides urgently needed healthcare services to our clients, many who have complex, chronic medical 
conditions for a total cost of approximately $680 per patient per year. This includes:  primary care, lab work, some 
medications, cancer screenings, nutrition therapy, mental health care, counseling, prevention care and some women’s 
health care.  On average, our patients only pay $60 a year, or $20 per visit.   
 
Woven Health Clinic continues to build on the foundation of over 26 years of service to the community. Our mission is 
to provide quality healthcare to those who can least afford it. We are committed to ensuring that no client goes 
without needed healthcare services. Additionally, our focus for the 2018/2019 year is: 1) expanding our space to 
serve more patients, 2) expanding chronic disease management and our PREVENT Disease NOW! services that 
empower patients to take charge of their health and PREVENT disease and 3) Leveraging Farmers Branch parks 
and recreation centers to promote a healthy lifestyle.  
 
Unfortunately, health care costs expenses continue to rise and more people struggle to access affordable, quality medical 
services, we need the City of Farmers Branch to continue its generous and vital support to ensure that our patients receive 
lifesaving healthcare services, medications and education to live a healthy life and build a healthy community. Together, 
we can save lives!  

      

Sincerely, 
 
 
Lisa Rigby 
Executive Director 
Woven Health Clinic 
Office: 973‐755‐4656 
lrigby@wovenhealth.org 



wovenhealth.org

1 Medical Parkway, Plaza I - Suite 149, Farmers Branch, TX 75234

specialty clinics:

 Dermatology 
 Women’s Health 
 Neurology
 Chronic Disease Management
 Depression/Anxiety
 Nutrition

Wellness Exams
Minor ear, nose and throat problems 
Diabetes
Asthma 
Hypertension (high blood pressure) 
High Cholesterol
Thyroid Disorders
Depression
Eye Inflammation (pink eye)
Mild stomach aches
Colds, Sore Throat
Allergies
Respiratory Inflammation
Flu symptoms
Disease Prevention 

OUR MISSION IS TO PROVIDE
AFFORDABLE, QUALITY HEALTHCARE AND 
A MEDICAL HOME TO THOSE UNINSURED. 

HOURS:
Monday through Thursday 
9am – 5pm

Friday
9am-1pm

Same Day Appointments 
Usually Available!

LOW-COST FEES:
$25 first clinic visit 
$20 follow-up appointments 
$20 - $50 specialty clinics 
Discounts are available for 
most prescriptions.

SCHEDULE AN 
APPOINTMENT:

972-484-8444

Visits by appointment only
Patients Age 18 -65



Lisa Rigby, Executive Director
lrigby@wovenhealth.org



Woven Health Clinic 

Our Vision

Healthy Lives 
Healthy Communities

Our Mission
To provide affordable, quality healthcare with a strong focus 

on preventing disease for 

low income,  uninsured or underinsured people.



Woven Health Clinic 
Serving Farmers Branch

Cost Benefits

2017  Total Number of Patient:  2,206

2017 Total No. of Farmers Branch Residents Served:             859

Average $ Value Per Resident Served:   $680

Total $ Value of Services:   $584,120

2018 City Funding Request:   $20,000

Funding Per Resident Served:   $23.00

Return  On Investment:   2,820%

Good Economics, Strengthens the Community, Improves Quality of Life   
and Most of All ‐‐‐ Saves Lives 



Woven Health Clinic
PREVENT Disease NOW!
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2017 Average Annual Cost of Care Per 
Patient = $680*

Tot Patients: 2,206, FB: 859 
Tot Visits: 8,024,  FB: 2,577

Outcomes:
50% of Depression Patients in Remission
83% of Hypertension Patients Controlled
19% of pre‐diabetic patients loss >=7% body 
weight

Key Resources:  Health care team, Registered 
Dietician (bilingual), Behavioral Specialist 
(bilingual)

* Includes cost of pharmaceuticals



Woven Health Clinic

Women’s Health Primary Care

Prevention Mental Health

Patient
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Woven Health Clinic
Walk With a Doc

Held Three Events in Farmers Branch Parks 
December ‐ Gussie Field Watterworth Park
February 10th ‐ Rawhide Park
March 10th ‐ Rawhide Park
June 9th – Rawhide Park

One More Planned

October 13th‐Winn Park 



Woven Health Clinic
Partners 



Evolution From Traditional Medical Clinic to a 
Patient Centered Medical Home

Traditional Medical Clinic

Episodic

Minimal Communication with other HC 
Providers

Separate, Specific, Silos of Care

Difficult to access 

Medical Home Clinic

Patient Focused

Continuous, coordinated care

Integrated Communications

Prevention & Disease Management

Referrals for Specialty Care

Comprehensive

Accessible



Woven Health Clinic
PREVENT Disease NOW!
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2017 Average Annual Cost of Care Per 
Patient = $680

Tot Patients: 2,200, FB: 859 
Tot Visits: 8,024,  FB: 2,577

Outcomes:
50% of Depression Patients in Remission
83% of Hypertension Patients Controlled
19% of pre‐diabetic patients loss >=7% body 
weight

Key Resources:  Health care team, Registered 
Dietician (bilingual), Behavioral Specialist 
(bilingual)



Woven Health Clinic
Received National Committee of Quality Assurance 

Patient Centered Medical Home Recognition

Why Important?
• Stamp of quality – only 1 out of 6 practices/clinics 

achieve
• Supports “team‐based care” 
• Leverages technology to improve outcomes
• Demonstrates a commitment to quality and 

quality improvement
• Has been proven to reduce health care costs, 

especially for people with complex chronic 
conditions

• Improves patient satisfaction



Woven Health Clinic
Space Expansion 

Adding a 1,000 square feet to current Clinic
100% Funded by three Private Foundations
Completion Target July/August
Will double the number of exam rooms from 3 to 6 
Allows us to serve more patients



Building healthy communities 
together!



Metrocrest Community Clinic

Budget 2018

Income

   Clinic Income

      Dermatology Clinic 3,000.00$            

      General Clinic 116,000.00$        

      GYN Clinic 27,000.00$          

      Neurology Clinic 2,400.00$            

   Total Clinic Income 148,400.00$        

   Donations -$                      

      Restricted -$                      

         Community Organizations 70,000.00$          

      Total Restricted 70,000.00$          

      Unrestricted

         Community Organizations 10,000.00$          

         Individuals 3,000.00$            

      Total Unrestricted 13,000.00$          

   Total Donations 83,000.00$          

   Grants

      Grants - Restricted 296,500.00$        

      City Contracts 36,000.00$          

      North Texas Division 358,092.00$        

   Total Grants 690,592.00$        

   Miscellaneous Income 25,000.00$          

Total Income 946,992.00$        

Gross Profit 946,992.00$        

Expenses

   Bank Service Charges -$                      

   Clinic - Medical 134,200.00$        

   Clinic Expenses 8,400.00$            

   Computer/Software Expense 900.00$               

   Consulting Expense 5,400.00$            

   Contract Labor 77,680.00$          

   Credit Card Processing Fee 1,800.00$            

   Conference 500.00$               

   Total Education Class/Material 500.00$               

   Fundraising Expenses 10,000.00$          

   Insurance 11,430.00$          

   Medical Director's Fees 6,000.00$            

   Membership Dues 900.00$               

   Office Supplies 4,800.00$            



   Payroll Expenses

      Taxes 31,213.86$          

      Wages 358,704.00$        

   Total Payroll Expenses 389,917.86$        

   Payroll Processing Fee 480.00$               

   Postage and Delivery 120.00$               

   Printing Supplies -$                      

   Professional Fees 24,600.00$          

   Professional Services - Doctor 258,084.00$        

   Rent & Utilities 2,520.00$            

   Telephone 6,900.00$            

   Travel 300.00$               

   Volunteer Expenses 60.00$                  

Total Expenses 944,991.86$        

Net Operating Income 2,000.14$            

Other Income

   In-Kind Donations

      Pharmaceuticals (1,000,000.00)$   

   Total In-Kind Donations (1,000,000.00)$   

   Interest Income -$                      

Total Other Income (1,000,000.00)$   

Other Expenses

   Depreciation 13,975.56$          

   In-Kind Donations Offset (1,000,000.00)$   

Total Other Expenses (986,024.44)$      

Net Other Income (13,975.56)$         

Net Income (11,975.42)$         
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